TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Willow Brook Foods, Inc.		03/28/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation	
Street Address:	151 N. Main	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817296	BAKE IN BAG
Registration Number:	1520332	BAKE-IN-BAG
Registration Number:	0990299	BUTTER MOIST
Registration Number:	1175609	FLAVOR FRESH
Registration Number:	3191869	FLYING W WING RANCH WILLOW BROOK
Registration Number:	2499923	FUN DOG
Registration Number:	1894210	GOURMET RECIPE
Registration Number:	2539294	HARVEST PROVISIONS
Registration Number:	1364693	HICKORY HOUSE
Registration Number:	1259549	HILLCREST
Registration Number:	1483691	HILLCREST FARMS
Registration Number:	2899328	KETTLE FRIED
Registration Number:	3086300	LIFESTYLE PREMIUM DELI
Registration Number:	2933162	LIFESTYLE PREMIUM DELI
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0491

Registration Number:	3024582	LIFESTYLE PROVISIONS
Registration Number:	0870975	OLD MEISTER
Registration Number:	1286178	OLD MEISTER
Registration Number:	2444442	OUR DELIGHT
Registration Number:	0873913	SCHWEIGERT
Registration Number:	1266476	SCHWEIGERT MAKES IT BETTER
Registration Number:	1506186	SCHWEIGERT S
Registration Number:	0918639	SUNDAY HOUSE
Registration Number:	1751432	SUNDAY HOUSE YOUR EVERYDAY BEST
Registration Number:	1276417	TENDERBITE
Registration Number:	2637878	TENDER TOM
Registration Number:	2514216	THE CARVER'S STATION
Registration Number:	2936494	THE CARVER'S STATION SLOW-ROASTED GOODNESS
Registration Number:	2543944	THE CARVER'S STATION SLOW-ROASTED GOODNESS
Registration Number:	2617342	WILLOW BROOK
Registration Number:	2563537	WILLOW BROOK FARMS
Registration Number:	2425366	WILLOW BROOK FOODS
Registration Number:	0823488	WILLOWBROOK FARMS
Registration Number:	1093905	WILLOWBROOK FARMS
Registration Number:	1598820	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)404-6367

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Johnson Address Line 1: PO Box 5624

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Swartz	
Signature:	/Susan Swartz/	
Date:	05/29/2008	

Total Attachments: 2 source=3599_001#page1.tif source=3599_001#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Willow Brook Foods, Inc. ("WBF"), a Missouri corporation having a business address of 405 N. Jefferson Avenue, Springfield, Missouri 63805, has adopted, used and is using the marks listed in Exhibit A, for which it has obtained United States trademark registrations (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation ("CMSC"), a Delaware corporation having a business address of 151 North Main, Wichita, KS 67202 desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks and the registrations of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WBF does hereby assign to CMSC all its right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the registrations for said Marks, including the right to enforce the Marks and the registrations of said Marks, and the right to recover for past damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificate of Registration to Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation.

Willow Brook Foods, Inc.

By:	Vanna de la companya	
Name.	STEPHEW	100CART
Title:	Secremy	77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
Date:	3/25/08	The second secon
	-/	7

STATE OF MISSOURI

§ §

COUNTY OF GREENE

On this As day of March, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, with and for said County and State, appeared Stephene Foucart, who stated that he is the Secretary, of Willow Brook Foods, Inc., a Missouri corporation, and he is duly authorized in his capacity to execute the foregoing instrument for and in the name of the corporation, and further stated that he had so signed, executed and delivered the foregoing deed for the consideration, uses and purposes mentioned and set forth.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

ELLEN M. FINCH
Greene County
My Commission Expires
November 19, 2008
Commission # 04408234

Notary Public, State of Missouri Name Printed: Ellen M. FINCH

My Commission Expires:

1/-19-08

#1852890

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0493

EXHIBIT A

Mark	U.S. Registration No.	
BAKE IN BAG	2,817,296	
BAKE-IN-BAG	1,520,332	
BUTTER MOIST	990,299	
FLAVOR FRESH & Design	1,175,609	
FLYING W WING RANCH WILLOW BROOK & Design	3,191,869	
FUN DOG	2,499,923	
GOURMET RECIPE & Design	1,894,210	
HARVEST PROVISIONS & Design	2,539,294	
HICKORY HOUSE	1,364,693	
HILLCREST	1,259,549	
HILLCREST FARMS	1,483,691	
KETTLE FRIED & Design	2,899,328	
LIFESTYLE PREMIUM DELL	3,086,300	
LIFESTYLE PREMIUM DELI & Design	2,933,162	
LIFESTYLE PROVISIONS	3,024,582	
OLD MEISTER & Design	870,975	
OLD MEISTER	1,286,178	
OUR DELIGHT	2,444,442	
SCHWEIGERT & Design	873,913	
SCHWEIGERT MAKES IT BETTER	1,266,476	
SCHWEIGERT S & Design	1,506,186	
SUNDAY HOUSE	918,639	
SUNDAY HOUSE YOUR EVERYDAY BEST	1,751,432	
TENDERBITE	1,276,417	
TENDER TOM & Design	2,637,878	
THE CARVER'S STATION	2,514,216	
THE CARVER'S STATION SLOW-ROASTED GOODNESS	2,936,494	
THE CARVER'S STATION SLOW-ROASTED GOODNESS & Design	2,543,944	
WILLOW BROOK	2,617,342	
WILLOW BROOK FARMS	2,563,537	
WILLOW BROOK FOODS	2,425,366	
WILLOWBROOK FARMS & Design	823,488	
WILLOWBROOK FARMS & Design	1,093,905	
Design only (Sunday House cottage)	1,598,820	
DELI MEISTER	Common Law	

#1852890 - 2 -

RECORDED: 05/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0494